# OP \$165.00 21290;

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM543675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LIGNUM-2, L.L.C.		11/10/2014	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ITG BRANDS, LLC
Street Address:	714 Green Valley Road
City:	Greensboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27408
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2129031	TROYA
Registration Number:	2128997	TROYA
Registration Number:	1927161	CHAIRMAN'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	1783608	TROYA CLASICO
Registration Number:	1793815	RAVE
Registration Number:	1563674	LS LEGACY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2393012215

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 239-330-9000
Email: uspto@gandb.com
Correspondent Name: Russell D. Dize
Address Line 1: GRIMES LLC

Address Line 2: 3501 Bonita Bay Blvd.

Address Line 4: Bonita Springs, FLORIDA 34134

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Russell D. Dize
SIGNATURE:	/Russell D. Dize/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006762 FRAME: 0558

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Lignum-2, LLC Confirmation of Certificate of Filing Name Change in Texas#page1.tif source=Lignum-2, LLC Confirmation of Certificate of Filing Name Change in Texas#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006762 FRAME: 0559

# The State of Texas

Corporations Section P.O. Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Phone: 512-463-5555 Fax: 512-463-5709 TTY (800) 735-2989 www.sos.state.tx.us

Office of the Sceretary of State

# FAX TRANSMITTAL

11/12/2014 3:48:28 PM

то:	Angela Van Cleave	FROM:	Texas Secretary of State - Corp. Division
COMPANY:	English Lucas Priest & Owsley LLP - Attorneys at		
FAX:	Law 2707827782	FAX:	(512) 463-5709
PHONE:	270-781-6500 -	PHONE:	

#### Notes:

Document Number: 577742290002 Entity Name: ITG Brands, LLC

Attached is the certificate evidencing the filing of the above referenced document. If there is any problem with the transmission, please call 512-936-6618. The original and any copies will be mailed per your instructions. Please allow 3 to 7 business days for receipt.

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET:

2

☑ IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES PLEASE CALL AS SOON AS POSSIBLE ☑

TRADEMARK REEL: 006762 FRAME: 0560

Secretary of State 11/12/2014 3:49:26 PM PAGE 2/002 Fax Server

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Nandita Berry Secretary of State

# Office of the Secretary of State

# CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

ITG Brands, LLC 801664125

[formerly: Lignum-2, L.L.C.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 11/10/2014

Effective: 11/10/2014



NANDITA BERRY

Nandita Berry Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK**